Coroline Coroline Caroline Caroline Caroline

Tompkins County Council of Governments

Governor Daniel D. Tompkins Building Ithaca, NY 14850

ADOPTED

MOTION NO. 004-2021

TOMPKINS COUNTY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS RECOGNIZES AND APPRECIATES THE RELATIONSHIP ESTABLISHED BETWEEN JASON MOLINO, COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR, AND MUNICIPALITIES THROUGHOUT TOMPKINS COUNTY

Tompkins County Council of Governments (TCCOG) recognizes and appreciates the great relationship established between Jason Molino, County Administrator, and municipalities throughout Tompkins County throughout his tenure. TCCOG appreciates the work Mr. Molino has done for the municipalities in Tompkins County and stated his presence will be missed.

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Joe Wetmore, Member, Town of Lansing **SECONDER:** Mark Witmer, Member, Town of Caroline